and Chassis from Rush Truck Centers through the Ohio Department of Transportation 
Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant to Section 171.10 of the Cleveland Heights 
Codified Ordinances.  The purchase price for said equipment shall not exceed the sum 
of One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($114,346.00), as 
illustrated in the attached quote.  All contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by 
the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 

relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council,